## 502690324 02/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736929

NATURE OF CONVEYA		SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		1	Name	Execution Date		
LIONEL FAVRET				02/04/2014		
JEAN-PHILIPPE GUEX				02/04/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SALOMON S.A.S.					
Street Address:	LES CROISELETS					
City:	METZ-TESSY					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	74370					
Application Number: 1408		14083	3913			
Application Number: 140839		913				
CORRESPONDENCE D	)ATA					
Fax Number: (703)716-1180						
Phone:						
Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>			bpatent.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
C <i>orrespondente wiil be</i> Correspondent Name:			I'me emair attempt is unsuccessiur.  I'm & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.			
Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE						
Address Line 4:			'IRGINIA 20191			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P44863			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES L. ROWLAND				
Signature:		/James L. Rowland/				
Date:			02/21/2014			
otal Attachments: 2	edAssignment#		,			

PATENT REEL: 032268 FRAME: 0980

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lionel FAVRET, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 2 Rue de Rumilly, 74000 Annecy, France; and Jean-Philippe GUEX, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 95 Passage de la Pommeraie, 74330 Sillingy France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

## BINDING FOR A BOOT ON A GLIDING BOARD AND A GLIDING BOARD EQUIPPED WITH SUCH BINDING

for which, on **November 19**, 2013, they have filed **Application No. 14/083,913** for Letters Patent of the United States in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, **SALOMON S.A.S.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, whose post-office address is Les Croiselets, 74370 Metz-Tessy, France, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

{P44863 01891711.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 032268 FRAME: 0981 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is e	executed by said ASSIGNOR
Lionel FAVRE	T, this day of TO TURE	<u></u> 2014, at
(address)	- E rue de lamil	¥4
	THOSE ANNE	<u> </u>
Lionel FAVRE	(signature)	
Witnessed by:	Makar Rossey	F. Vommer 1. 2014
C. M.	(signature)	<u>Erlanary 4, 2014.</u> (date) 4
Witnessed by: (	(signature)	Colonian 4, 2014 (date)
INI TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is e	avorated by said ASSICNOR
	GUEX, this 4 day of February	,
(address)	ac Paraus da la Pa	and some
(dutile)33)	95 Passage de la Pa 74330 Sillingy FRAN	ice
Jean-Philippe	GUEX (Signature)	
Witnessed by:	Signature)	Elmanay 4, 2014.
Witnessed by:	Jan	February 4, 2014
wheresed by:	(signature)	(date)

[P44863 01891711.DOC]

PATENT REEL: 032268 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 02/21/2014